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board, and ten cents per mile each way for every mile neces-
sarily travelled in attending such committee work, and shall
also be entitled to mileage of ten cents per mile each way for
every mile necessarily travelled in attending meetings of the"
board, not to exceed twelve meetings in any one year. In ad-
dition to the foregoing compensation, the chairman of the
county board shall receive ten cents per mile each way lor
going to the county seat to sign warrants during any recess
of the county board.

Sec. 2. Application.—This act shall not apply to any county
where the salary of the county commissioners is now fixed by
a special law.

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved April 17, 1917,

CHAPTER 276—S. F. No. 1022.

dAn act permnitting certain insurance companies to insure
afaingt loss or damade to property from explosion, hombard-
ment or acls of war. '
Be it enacted by the Legidlature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Certain ingurance companies permitted to insure
against loss or damage to property from explosion, bombard-
ment or acts of war—Any domestic insurance corporation
having corporatc power to transact any of the kinds of busi-
ness described in subdivision 1 of section 1 of chapter 138,
General Laws of Minnesota for 1915, is hereby granted corporate
power and authority to insure, and is authorized to insure
against loss or damage to property vesulting from explosion,
bombardment or acts of war or occasioned by or resulting from
a state of war between the United States and any foreign state
or nation or between any two or more foreign states or nations;
and any foreign insurance corporation duly lidensed to transact
in this state any of the kinds of business specified in said sub-
division 1 of section 1 of chapter 138, Laws of 1915, is hereby
authorized to insure in this state against the risks hereinabove
specified, provided such foreign corporation has corporate
authority so to do under the law of its creation.

Sec. 2. Form to be approved by insurance commissioner.—
No policy insuring against any such loss or damage shall be
issued or delivered in this state until the form thereof has been
filed with the commissioner of insurance and approved by him.

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and he in force from and
after its passage.

Approved April 17, 1917,
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